

Press Release

ROSEN GROUP ANNOUNCES LAUNCH OF REDESIGNED WEBSITE WITH RENEWED CORPORATE DESIGN

Stans, Switzerland, March 2024 – ROSEN Group, a leading asset integrity management company delivering solutions for all areas of the integrity process chain of industrial assets, is proud to announce the launch of its redesigned website, aimed to provide an enhanced user experience, greater accessibility for visitors, and to reflect the company's renewed corporate design.

As an innovation-driven technology group, ROSEN empowers its customers to make the best decisions for the performance, integrity, and lifetime extension of their critical industrial assets. The innovative solutions and outstanding services are based on the company's exceptional expertise in multiple technology areas, combined with advanced digital and AI-based capabilities, and serve to protect the environment and secure a sustainable future.

The ROSEN Group has undergone a transformation process to refocus on the energy markets of the future and is now entering a new era. With the vision of being a mission-critical partner for customers by ensuring optimal performance of industrial assets with zero incidents, ROSEN is clearly committed to its purpose: Ensuring a sustainable future — empowered by technology. In addition, this underlines the company's long-term vision and approach to tackling global sustainability challenges and underlines its strategic response to climate change. The new revamped website reflects this change in an impressive way. It features a modern design, streamlined navigation, and improved functionality to better serve ROSEN's diverse customer base. With a focus on user-centric design principles, the new website offers intuitive navigation that makes it easier than ever for visitors to learn about ROSEN, its technologies, R&D capabilities, and career opportunities.

Erik Cornelissen, Co-CEO of ROSEN said on the occasion of the website launch: "We are proud to announce that our company is steadfast in its growth trajectory and continually advancing towards our high market ambitions. Our unwavering commitment to innovation and customer satisfaction drives us forward as we expand our impact. Together, we will continue to pursue excellence and write the next chapter of our success story, reflected in the now publicly presented 'new ROSEN' on our website."

As we enter the next phase of the company's development, our dedicated C-level management team brings decades of combined market and management expertise, with many years of experience at ROSEN and in the industries we serve. Holger Hennerkes, Co-CEO adds: "We are thrilled to unveil our new website, which not only offers our customers and partners an exceptional online experience. With its sleek design, intuitive navigation, and updated content, we believe our new website will serve as a valuable resource for visitors seeking information about our company and offerings."

ROSEN believes in the power of technology and innovative solutions to secure a more sustainable future for customers and their assets.

To explore the redesigned website and learn more about ROSEN and its offerings, please visit www.rosen-group.com.

About the ROSEN Group

The ROSEN Group is a globally leading provider of cutting-edge solutions in all areas of the integrity process chain. Since its origins as a one-man business in 1981, ROSEN has rapidly grown and continues to do so. Today, the business is still privately owned and consists of a team of more than 4,000 employees operating in more than 120 countries.

ROSEN's products and services:

- Inspection of critical industrial assets to ensure reliable operations of the highest standards and effectiveness
- Customized engineering consultancy providing efficient asset integrity management
- Production and supply of customized novel products and systems
- Market-driven, topical, state-of-the-art research and development yielding "added-value" products and services

For more information about the ROSEN Group, go to www.rosen-group.com

Press Contact:

ROSEN Group Jörn Wunderlich Head of Communications E-mail press@rosen-group.com

Press Release Image Material:



Caption: Screenshot of ROSENs new website.



Caption: ROSEN Group's Co-CEO Holger Hennerkes.



Caption: ROSEN Group's Co-CEO Erik Cornelissen.



Caption: Screenshot of ROSENs new website.